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Группа № 1
п/в пкз. н.у. ранг

МАЙОРЕНКО Михаил МОС МГФСО  1  3  V  2 V2  V 0.500 -3 16 4
ДРЕПА Иван СПБ СПАРТА  V  V  V  V V2  V 1.000 19 22 1
НЕЖЕВЕНКО Михаил СПБ КШВСМ  V  1  3  V  3  V 0.500 -1 19 3
СМОРОДИН Иван СПБ ФОРТ  3  0  V  V V3  V 0.667 2 18 2
МАСЮТИН Михаил СМО ДЮСШ №  V  0  3  3  V  0 0.333 -7 14 6
ОКУНЕВ Владислав СПБ СШОР К  1  1  V  1  3 V3 0.333 -3 13 5
ПРОКОПЬЕВ Пётр МОО СШОР П  3  0  2  1  V  2 0.167 -7 12 7

Группа № 2
п/в пкз. н.у. ранг

ХАПЕРСКИЙ Федор МОС СШОР У  V  V  V  V  V  V 1.000 18 24 1
ГАПОНОВ Даниил СПБ СШОР №  1  V  2  2  2  V 0.333 -4 15 4
АБОВЯН Артем СПБ ФОРТ  0  0  0  0  0  1 0.000 -23 1 7
МАЛЮЧЕНКО Артем СПБ ГБНОУ С  2  V  V  V  V  V 0.833 14 22 2
БОХОНЧИК Игорь СПБ ЦФКИС Н  3  V  V  1  V  V 0.667 7 20 3
ГУЗОВ Данила МОС ГБУ СШО  0  V  V  0  3  2 0.333 -5 13 5
ПУШКАРЕВ Савелий КИР КОГАУ С  0  3  V  1  0  V 0.333 -7 12 6

Группа № 3
п/в пкз. н.у. ранг

ЛЕГАТОВ Марк ЛЕН МБУ СШ  2  V  1  V  V  V 0.667 6 19 3
ПТАШНИК Евгений МОС ЦСКА V3  V V2  V  V V3 1.000 14 20 1
КРАСУЛЬНИКОВ Леони СПБ КШВСМ  3  2  2  V  3  V 0.333 0 18 5
КОЗАК Артем СПБ ЦФКИС Н  V  1  V  V  V  V 0.833 15 21 2
ПУЧКА Александр СПБ СШОР К  1  0  1  0  2  3 0.000 -17 7 7
ЦВЕТКОВ Николай СПБ ФОРТ  2  0  V  1  V  V 0.500 -2 15 4
СЕЛИН Егор МОС МГФСО  0  1  1  0  V  0 0.167 -16 6 6

Группа № 4
п/в пкз. н.у. ранг

ЕРМОЛАЕВ Александр ПСК МБОУ ДО  2  V  V  V  0  3 0.500 0 17 4
КОНДРАКОВ Даниил СПБ СПАРТА  V  V  V  V  V  3 0.833 7 23 1
ДЕМЕНТЬЕВ Алексей МОО МБУ ДЮ  2  3  V  V  V  V 0.667 5 21 3
АМЕРЯНОВ Валентин МОС ЦСКА  3  2  2  2  3  2 0.000 -9 14 7
ИЛЬЯШЕВИЧ Георгий СПБ КШВСМ  0  3  2 V3 V3  0 0.333 -7 11 6
ГАВРИЛОВ Климент СПБ СКА  V  2  2  V  2  3 0.333 -1 17 5
САПОТКИН Вячеслав СПБ СШОР №  V  V  2  V V2 V 0.833 5 20 2

Группа № 5
п/в пкз. н.у. ранг

СЯСИН Сергей СПБ СШОР №  2  V  1  2  V 0.400 -3 13 4
ПЛОТНИКОВ Федор СПБ СПАРТА  V  V  V  2  V 0.800 7 18 2
БУЛЫШКИН Глеб МОО СШОР П  3  2  3  2  0 0.000 -10 10 6
ГОЛОПАНОВ Артём МОС ФК ДИНА  V  3  V  1  V 0.600 3 16 3
МАРКОВ-БУТЫРСКИЙ СПБ ГБНОУ С  V  V  V  V  V 1.000 13 20 1
ЦЕВАН Иван СПБ СШОР К  1  0  V  1  0 0.200 -10 6 5
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Группа № 6
п/в пкз. н.у. ранг

ШЕХИРЕВ Владислав КИР КОГАУ С  V  V  V  V  V  V 1.000 18 24 1
БЕЛИКОВ Александр МОС МГФСО  2  1  1  V  V  1 0.333 -5 13 6
СУДАКОВ Кирилл СПБ ФОРТ  1  V  V  1  V  3 0.500 -2 17 5
СИНИЦИН Виталий СПБ СПАРТА  0  V  3  3  V  V 0.500 1 18 3
ПИСАРЕВ Федор СПБ ГБНОУ С  2  1  V  V  V  V 0.667 4 19 2
ЗАЙЦЕВ Константин МОО СШОР П  1  1  3  1  2  1 0.000 -15 9 7
ГРИГОРЬЕВ Иван СПБ КШВСМ  0  V  V  3  1  V 0.500 -1 16 4

Группа № 7
п/в пкз. н.у. ранг

БЕРЛИЗОВ Даниил МОС МГФСО  V  1  3 V2 0  V 0.500 -5 14 5
МАШКОВЦЕВ Ярослав СПБ СШОР К  3  2  3  V  3  2 0.167 -5 17 6
КРЫЛОВ Илья СПБ СШОР В  V  V  V  V  V  1 0.833 8 21 2
ТУДАКОВ Александр ПСК МБОУ ДО  V  V  3  V  3  0 0.500 -2 18 4
МАТЛЯК Роман СПБ ГБНОУ С  1  2  2  2  0  0 0.000 -15 7 7
АБРАМЕНКО Яков СПБ КШВСМ  V  V  3  V  V  V 0.833 12 23 1
БАБАРИКО Кирилл МОО МБУ ДО  3  V V2 V  V  1 0.667 7 18 3

Группа № 8
п/в пкз. н.у. ранг

ГО Даниил МОС МГФСО  V  V  V  V  V  V 1.000 15 24 1
ЮН Михаил СПБ СШОР К  2  1  1  3  3  V 0.167 -9 14 6
БОГОВСКИЙ Богдан ПСК МБОУ ДО  1  V  3  2  V  1 0.333 -1 15 5
КАПРИ Сергей СПБ КШВСМ  2  V  V  V  V  1 0.667 6 19 2
ХРОМЧЕНКО Григорий СПБ ФОРТ  1  V V3 0  V  V 0.667 -1 16 3
ГОРСКИЙ Роман СПБ СШОР №  1  V  2  1  1  1 0.167 -13 10 7
ПРИКАЗЧИКОВ Денис МОО МБУ ДО  2  3 V2 V  3  V 0.500 3 18 4

Группа № 9
п/в пкз. н.у. ранг

РАЗУМИХИН Игорь СПБ КШВСМ,  V V3 2  3  1  V 0.500 1 17 3
МАРКОВ-БУТЫРСКИЙ СПБ ГБНОУ С  3 V3 1  V  2  3 0.333 -2 16 4
КАРАМНОВ Федор МОС МГФСО  1  1  1  V  0 V2 0.333 -8 9 6
ЕРМОЛАЕВ Илья ПСК МБОУ ДО V3  V  V  V  1  V 0.833 7 20 2
ЛОБЫНИЧЕВ Иван СПБ СПАРТА  V  1  3  2  3  V 0.333 -5 17 5
ЛЕНУАР Вадим МОО ФОК САЛ  V  V  V  V  V  V 1.000 14 24 1
КОРОЛЕВ Егор СПБ СШОР К  1  V  0  3  3  3 0.167 -7 14 7

Группа № 10
п/в пкз. н.у. ранг

СЕЛЮТИН Роман СПБ СШОР В  V  1  V  V  V  V 0.833 11 21 2
АЛЕКСАНДРОВ Констан СПБ СШОР К  0  0  1  V  1  V 0.333 -9 10 5
ТИХОНОВ Иван МОО ФОК САЛ  V  V  V  V  V  V 1.000 20 24 1
ШРАГЕ Аркадий СПБ КШВСМ  2  V  0  V  1  V 0.500 1 15 4
МИХАЙЛОВ Никита СМО ДЮСШ №  1  0  0  0  1  0 0.000 -22 2 7
ЗОЛОТОВ Иван СПБ СПАРТА  1  V  2  V  V  V 0.667 7 19 3
КОРНИЛОВ Никита МОС ФК ДИНА  2  3  1  1  V  1 0.167 -8 12 6
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Группа № 11
п/в пкз. н.у. ранг

РАЗИНЬКОВ Тимофей СПБ СШОР К V1 V3  1  0  V 0.600 -2 9 3
ФРОЛОВ Макар СПБ СПАРТА  0  V  V  3  V 0.600 9 15 2
ПУШНИЦКИЙ Фёдор СПБ ГБНОУ С  1  0  1  1  0 0.000 -16 3 6
СТРЕЛЬНИКОВ Арсений МОС ЦСКА  V  1  V  2  2 0.400 -1 13 4
ЧЕБОТАРЕВ Антон МОО ФОК САЛ  V  V  V  V  V 1.000 14 20 1
БЕЛИЦКИЙ Павел СПБ КШВСМ  2  0  V  V  0 0.400 -4 10 5

Группа № 12
п/в пкз. н.у. ранг

БАБАЙЛОВ Тимофей КИР КОГАУ С V1  0  1  V  V  3 0.500 1 13 4
ТЕРЕНТЬЕВ Артем СПБ СПАРТА  0  0  0  0  V  V 0.333 -9 8 6
ДМИТРИЕВ Антон СПБ КШВСМ  V  V  2  V  V  V 0.833 11 22 1
НЕСТЕРЕНКО Роман МОО СШОР П  V  V V3  3  V  3 0.667 7 21 2
ШЕСТЕРИКОВ Лев СПБ СШОР К  0  V  3  V  V  V 0.667 5 19 3
ФРОЛОВ Дмитрий СПБ ФОРТ  0  1  3  3  1  2 0.000 -14 10 7
КУДРЯВЦЕВ Марк МОС МГФСО  V  3  2  V  2  V 0.500 -1 19 5

Группа № 13
п/в пкз. н.у. ранг

ИЛЬИН Егор СПБ КШВСМ  3  2  3  1  1 0.000 -8 10 6
БОГОСЛОВСКИЙ Михаи МОО МБУ ДО  V  V  V  1  1 0.600 0 14 3
АРХИПОВ Кирилл МОС МГФСО V3  2  3  1  2 0.200 -6 11 5
АГЕЕВ Артём КИР КОГАУ С  V  1  V  3  3 0.400 -3 15 4
КРАВЧЕНОК Николай СПБ СШОР В  V  V  V  V  V 1.000 11 20 1
ШИТКОВ Григорий СПБ СПАРТА V3  V V3  V  3 0.800 6 17 2

Группа № 14
п/в пкз. н.у. ранг

ЛЕУСЕНКО Артем СПБ СШОР К  V  3  3  0  V  V 0.500 2 18 5
СКОЧИЛОВ Горгий СПБ КШВСМ  0 V2V3  3  V  V 0.667 1 16 4
КАНАЕВ Иван МОО ФОК САЛ  V  1 V3  V  V  V 0.833 13 20 1
СЕЛЮТИН Иван СПБ СШОР В  V  2  0  V  V  V 0.667 5 18 2
ВИНОГРАДОВ Александ КИР КОГАУ С  V  V  1  2  V  V 0.667 3 19 3
ПУГОВКИН Мирослав МОС МГФСО  2  1  0  1  2  3 0.000 -15 9 7
ЛУКИН Егор СПБ СПАРТА  2  3  1  1  3  V 0.167 -9 14 6

Группа № 15
п/в пкз. н.у. ранг

ДОМНИН Дмитрий МОС МГФСО  2  3 V2  V  V V2 0.667 1 17 3
ЛАБЛЮК Александр МОО СШОР П  V  V V2  V  V  V 1.000 16 22 1
КОВАЛЁВ Артём КИР КОГАУ С  V  0 V3  2  0  V 0.500 -5 13 4
БАБЧЕНКО Михаил СПБ СШОР К  1  1  2  V  1  1 0.167 -3 10 6
КИЯНИЦА Владислав СПБ СШОР №  3  0 V3 0  0  1 0.167 -15 7 7
ПАЙСТ Егор ПСК МБОУ ДО  3  1  V  V  V V3 0.667 9 19 2
ТАРАСОВ Мирон СПБ КШВСМ  1  2  2 V2  V  1 0.333 -3 12 5
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1 ТИХОНОВ Иван МОО ФОК САЛЮТ Г. ДОЛГОПРУДНОГО, М 1.000 20 24 квалифицирован
2 ДРЕПА Иван СПБ СПАРТАК 1.000 19 22 квалифицирован
3 ХАПЕРСКИЙ Федор МОС СШОР УОР №3 1.000 18 24 квалифицирован
3 ШЕХИРЕВ Владислав КИР КОГАУ СШОР САЛЮТ 1.000 18 24 квалифицирован
5 ЛАБЛЮК Александр МОО СШОР ПО ФЕХТОВАНИЮ Г. ХИМКИ 1.000 16 22 квалифицирован
6 ГО Даниил МОС МГФСО 1.000 15 24 квалифицирован
7 ЛЕНУАР Вадим МОО ФОК САЛЮТ Г. ДОЛГОПРУДНОГО, М 1.000 14 24 квалифицирован
8 ПТАШНИК Евгений МОС ЦСКА 1.000 14 20 квалифицирован
8 ЧЕБОТАРЕВ Антон МОО ФОК САЛЮТ Г. ДОЛГОПРУДНОГО, М 1.000 14 20 квалифицирован

10 МАРКОВ-БУТЫРСКИЙ Алек СПБ ГБНОУ СПБ ГДТЮ 1.000 13 20 квалифицирован
11 КРАВЧЕНОК Николай СПБ СШОР ВЫБОРГСКОГО Р-НА 1.000 11 20 квалифицирован
12 КОЗАК Артем СПБ ЦФКИС НАРВСКАЯ ЗАСТАВА 0.833 15 21 квалифицирован
13 МАЛЮЧЕНКО Артем СПБ ГБНОУ СПБ ГДТЮ 0.833 14 22 квалифицирован
14 КАНАЕВ Иван МОО ФОК САЛЮТ Г. ДОЛГОПРУДНОГО, М 0.833 13 20 квалифицирован
15 АБРАМЕНКО Яков СПБ КШВСМ 0.833 12 23 квалифицирован
16 ДМИТРИЕВ Антон СПБ КШВСМ 0.833 11 22 квалифицирован
17 СЕЛЮТИН Роман СПБ СШОР ВЫБОРГСКОГО Р-НА 0.833 11 21 квалифицирован
18 КРЫЛОВ Илья СПБ СШОР ВЫБОРГСКОГО Р-НА 0.833 8 21 квалифицирован
19 КОНДРАКОВ Даниил СПБ СПАРТАК 0.833 7 23 квалифицирован
20 ЕРМОЛАЕВ Илья ПСК МБОУ ДОД ДЮСШ ЛИДЕР 0.833 7 20 квалифицирован
21 САПОТКИН Вячеслав СПБ СШОР №3 КАЛИНИНСКОГО Р-НА 0.833 5 20 квалифицирован
22 ПЛОТНИКОВ Федор СПБ СПАРТАК 0.800 7 18 квалифицирован
23 ШИТКОВ Григорий СПБ СПАРТАК 0.800 6 17 квалифицирован
24 ПАЙСТ Егор ПСК МБОУ ДОД ДЮСШ ЛИДЕР, ФФПО 0.667 9 19 квалифицирован
25 НЕСТЕРЕНКО Роман МОО СШОР ПО ФЕХТОВАНИЮ Г. ХИМКИ 0.667 7 21 квалифицирован
26 БОХОНЧИК Игорь СПБ ЦФКИС НАРВСКАЯ ЗАСТАВА 0.667 7 20 квалифицирован
27 ЗОЛОТОВ Иван СПБ СПАРТАК 0.667 7 19 квалифицирован
28 БАБАРИКО Кирилл МОО МБУ ДО ДЮСШ Г. ЛОБНЯ 0.667 7 18 квалифицирован
29 ЛЕГАТОВ Марк ЛЕН МБУ СШОР ФАВОРИТ 0.667 6 19 квалифицирован
29 КАПРИ Сергей СПБ КШВСМ 0.667 6 19 квалифицирован
31 ДЕМЕНТЬЕВ Алексей МОО МБУ ДЮСШ Г. ДОЛГОПРУДНОГО 0.667 5 21 квалифицирован
32 ШЕСТЕРИКОВ Лев СПБ СШОР КОМЕТА 0.667 5 19 квалифицирован
33 СЕЛЮТИН Иван СПБ СШОР ВЫБОРГСКОГО Р-НА 0.667 5 18 квалифицирован
34 ПИСАРЕВ Федор СПБ ГБНОУ СПБ ГДТЮ 0.667 4 19 квалифицирован
35 ВИНОГРАДОВ Александр КИР КОГАУ СШОР САЛЮТ 0.667 3 19 квалифицирован
36 СМОРОДИН Иван СПБ ФОРТ 0.667 2 18 квалифицирован
37 ДОМНИН Дмитрий МОС МГФСО 0.667 1 17 квалифицирован
38 СКОЧИЛОВ Горгий СПБ КШВСМ 0.667 1 16 квалифицирован
39 ХРОМЧЕНКО Григорий СПБ ФОРТ 0.667 -1 16 квалифицирован
40 ФРОЛОВ Макар СПБ СПАРТАК 0.600 9 15 квалифицирован
41 ГОЛОПАНОВ Артём МОС ФК ДИНАМО-МОСКВА 0.600 3 16 квалифицирован
42 БОГОСЛОВСКИЙ Михаил МОО МБУ ДО ДЮСШ Г. ЛОБНЯ 0.600 0 14 квалифицирован
43 РАЗИНЬКОВ Тимофей СПБ СШОР КОМЕТА, СКА 0.600 -2 9 квалифицирован
44 ПРИКАЗЧИКОВ Денис МОО МБУ ДО ДЮСШ Г. ЛОБНЯ 0.500 3 18 квалифицирован
45 ЛЕУСЕНКО Артем СПБ СШОР КОМЕТА 0.500 2 18 квалифицирован
46 СИНИЦИН Виталий СПБ СПАРТАК 0.500 1 18 квалифицирован
47 РАЗУМИХИН Игорь СПБ КШВСМ, ПМК СТАРТ 0.500 1 17 квалифицирован
48 ШРАГЕ Аркадий СПБ КШВСМ 0.500 1 15 квалифицирован
49 БАБАЙЛОВ Тимофей КИР КОГАУ СШОР САЛЮТ 0.500 1 13 квалифицирован
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50 ЕРМОЛАЕВ Александр ПСК МБОУ ДОД ДЮСШ ЛИДЕР 0.500 0 17 квалифицирован
51 КУДРЯВЦЕВ Марк МОС МГФСО 0.500 -1 19 квалифицирован
51 НЕЖЕВЕНКО Михаил СПБ КШВСМ 0.500 -1 19 квалифицирован
53 ГРИГОРЬЕВ Иван СПБ КШВСМ 0.500 -1 16 квалифицирован
54 ТУДАКОВ Александр ПСК МБОУ ДОД ДЮСШ ЛИДЕР 0.500 -2 18 квалифицирован
55 СУДАКОВ Кирилл СПБ ФОРТ 0.500 -2 17 квалифицирован
56 ЦВЕТКОВ Николай СПБ ФОРТ 0.500 -2 15 квалифицирован
57 МАЙОРЕНКО Михаил МОС МГФСО 0.500 -3 16 квалифицирован
58 БЕРЛИЗОВ Даниил МОС МГФСО 0.500 -5 14 квалифицирован
59 КОВАЛЁВ Артём КИР КОГАУ СШОР САЛЮТ 0.500 -5 13 квалифицирован
60 СТРЕЛЬНИКОВ Арсений МОС ЦСКА 0.400 -1 13 квалифицирован
61 АГЕЕВ Артём КИР КОГАУ СШОР САЛЮТ 0.400 -3 15 квалифицирован
62 СЯСИН Сергей СПБ СШОР №3 КАЛИНИНСКОГО Р-НА 0.400 -3 13 квалифицирован
63 БЕЛИЦКИЙ Павел СПБ КШВСМ 0.400 -4 10 квалифицирован
64 КРАСУЛЬНИКОВ Леонид СПБ КШВСМ 0.333 0 18 квалифицирован
65 ГАВРИЛОВ Климент СПБ СКА 0.333 -1 17 квалифицирован
66 БОГОВСКИЙ Богдан ПСК МБОУ ДОД ДЮСШ ЛИДЕР 0.333 -1 15 квалифицирован
67 МАРКОВ-БУТЫРСКИЙ Макс СПБ ГБНОУ СПБ ГДТЮ 0.333 -2 16 квалифицирован
68 ОКУНЕВ Владислав СПБ СШОР КОМЕТА 0.333 -3 13 квалифицирован
69 ТАРАСОВ Мирон СПБ КШВСМ 0.333 -3 12 квалифицирован
70 ГАПОНОВ Даниил СПБ СШОР №3 КАЛИНИНСКОГО Р-НА 0.333 -4 15 квалифицирован
71 ЛОБЫНИЧЕВ Иван СПБ СПАРТАК 0.333 -5 17 квалифицирован

72 БЕЛИКОВ Александр МОС МГФСО 0.333 -5 13 квалифицирован
72 ГУЗОВ Данила МОС ГБУ СШОР №42 0.333 -5 13 квалифицирован
74 МАСЮТИН Михаил СМО ДЮСШ №4 0.333 -7 14 выбывший
75 ПУШКАРЕВ Савелий КИР КОГАУ СШОР САЛЮТ 0.333 -7 12 выбывший
76 ИЛЬЯШЕВИЧ Георгий СПБ КШВСМ 0.333 -7 11 выбывший
77 КАРАМНОВ Федор МОС МГФСО 0.333 -8 9 выбывший
78 АЛЕКСАНДРОВ Константин СПБ СШОР КОМЕТА 0.333 -9 10 выбывший
79 ТЕРЕНТЬЕВ Артем СПБ СПАРТАК 0.333 -9 8 выбывший
80 АРХИПОВ Кирилл МОС МГФСО 0.200 -6 11 выбывший
81 ЦЕВАН Иван СПБ СШОР КОМЕТА 0.200 -10 6 выбывший
82 БАБЧЕНКО Михаил СПБ СШОР КОМЕТА 0.167 -3 10 выбывший
83 МАШКОВЦЕВ Ярослав СПБ СШОР КОМЕТА 0.167 -5 17 выбывший
84 КОРОЛЕВ Егор СПБ СШОР КОМЕТА 0.167 -7 14 выбывший
85 ПРОКОПЬЕВ Пётр МОО СШОР ПО ФЕХТОВАНИЮ Г. ХИМКИ 0.167 -7 12 выбывший
86 КОРНИЛОВ Никита МОС ФК ДИНАМО-МОСКВА 0.167 -8 12 выбывший
87 ЛУКИН Егор СПБ СПАРТАК 0.167 -9 14 выбывший
87 ЮН Михаил СПБ СШОР КОМЕТА 0.167 -9 14 выбывший
89 ГОРСКИЙ Роман СПБ СШОР №3 КАЛИНИНСКОГО Р-НА 0.167 -13 10 выбывший
90 КИЯНИЦА Владислав СПБ СШОР №3 КАЛИНИНСКОГО Р-НА 0.167 -15 7 выбывший
91 СЕЛИН Егор МОС МГФСО 0.167 -16 6 выбывший
92 ИЛЬИН Егор СПБ КШВСМ 0.000 -8 10 выбывший
93 АМЕРЯНОВ Валентин МОС ЦСКА 0.000 -9 14 выбывший
94 БУЛЫШКИН Глеб МОО СШОР ПО ФЕХТОВАНИЮ Г. ХИМКИ 0.000 -10 10 выбывший
95 ФРОЛОВ Дмитрий СПБ ФОРТ 0.000 -14 10 выбывший
96 ЗАЙЦЕВ Константин МОО СШОР ПО ФЕХТОВАНИЮ Г. ХИМКИ 0.000 -15 9 выбывший
96 ПУГОВКИН Мирослав МОС МГФСО 0.000 -15 9 выбывший
98 МАТЛЯК Роман СПБ ГБНОУ СПБ ГДТЮ 0.000 -15 7 выбывший
99 ПУШНИЦКИЙ Фёдор СПБ ГБНОУ СПБ ГДТЮ 0.000 -16 3 выбывший

100 ПУЧКА Александр СПБ СШОР КОМЕТА 0.000 -17 7 выбывший
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ранг фамилия и имя субъект спорт. орг. п/в пкз. н.у. группа

1 ТИХОНОВ Иван МОО ФОК САЛЮТ Г. ДОЛГОПРУДНОГО, М 1.000 20 24 квалифицирован
2 ДРЕПА Иван СПБ СПАРТАК 1.000 19 22 квалифицирован
3 ХАПЕРСКИЙ Федор МОС СШОР УОР №3 1.000 18 24 квалифицирован
3 ШЕХИРЕВ Владислав КИР КОГАУ СШОР САЛЮТ 1.000 18 24 квалифицирован
5 ЛАБЛЮК Александр МОО СШОР ПО ФЕХТОВАНИЮ Г. ХИМКИ 1.000 16 22 квалифицирован
6 ГО Даниил МОС МГФСО 1.000 15 24 квалифицирован
7 ЛЕНУАР Вадим МОО ФОК САЛЮТ Г. ДОЛГОПРУДНОГО, М 1.000 14 24 квалифицирован
8 ПТАШНИК Евгений МОС ЦСКА 1.000 14 20 квалифицирован
8 ЧЕБОТАРЕВ Антон МОО ФОК САЛЮТ Г. ДОЛГОПРУДНОГО, М 1.000 14 20 квалифицирован

10 МАРКОВ-БУТЫРСКИЙ Алек СПБ ГБНОУ СПБ ГДТЮ 1.000 13 20 квалифицирован
11 КРАВЧЕНОК Николай СПБ СШОР ВЫБОРГСКОГО Р-НА 1.000 11 20 квалифицирован
12 КОЗАК Артем СПБ ЦФКИС НАРВСКАЯ ЗАСТАВА 0.833 15 21 квалифицирован
13 МАЛЮЧЕНКО Артем СПБ ГБНОУ СПБ ГДТЮ 0.833 14 22 квалифицирован
14 КАНАЕВ Иван МОО ФОК САЛЮТ Г. ДОЛГОПРУДНОГО, М 0.833 13 20 квалифицирован
15 АБРАМЕНКО Яков СПБ КШВСМ 0.833 12 23 квалифицирован
16 ДМИТРИЕВ Антон СПБ КШВСМ 0.833 11 22 квалифицирован
17 СЕЛЮТИН Роман СПБ СШОР ВЫБОРГСКОГО Р-НА 0.833 11 21 квалифицирован
18 КРЫЛОВ Илья СПБ СШОР ВЫБОРГСКОГО Р-НА 0.833 8 21 квалифицирован
19 КОНДРАКОВ Даниил СПБ СПАРТАК 0.833 7 23 квалифицирован
20 ЕРМОЛАЕВ Илья ПСК МБОУ ДОД ДЮСШ ЛИДЕР 0.833 7 20 квалифицирован
21 САПОТКИН Вячеслав СПБ СШОР №3 КАЛИНИНСКОГО Р-НА 0.833 5 20 квалифицирован
22 ПЛОТНИКОВ Федор СПБ СПАРТАК 0.800 7 18 квалифицирован
23 ШИТКОВ Григорий СПБ СПАРТАК 0.800 6 17 квалифицирован
24 ПАЙСТ Егор ПСК МБОУ ДОД ДЮСШ ЛИДЕР, ФФПО 0.667 9 19 квалифицирован
25 НЕСТЕРЕНКО Роман МОО СШОР ПО ФЕХТОВАНИЮ Г. ХИМКИ 0.667 7 21 квалифицирован
26 БОХОНЧИК Игорь СПБ ЦФКИС НАРВСКАЯ ЗАСТАВА 0.667 7 20 квалифицирован
27 ЗОЛОТОВ Иван СПБ СПАРТАК 0.667 7 19 квалифицирован
28 БАБАРИКО Кирилл МОО МБУ ДО ДЮСШ Г. ЛОБНЯ 0.667 7 18 квалифицирован
29 ЛЕГАТОВ Марк ЛЕН МБУ СШОР ФАВОРИТ 0.667 6 19 квалифицирован
29 КАПРИ Сергей СПБ КШВСМ 0.667 6 19 квалифицирован
31 ДЕМЕНТЬЕВ Алексей МОО МБУ ДЮСШ Г. ДОЛГОПРУДНОГО 0.667 5 21 квалифицирован
32 ШЕСТЕРИКОВ Лев СПБ СШОР КОМЕТА 0.667 5 19 квалифицирован
33 СЕЛЮТИН Иван СПБ СШОР ВЫБОРГСКОГО Р-НА 0.667 5 18 квалифицирован
34 ПИСАРЕВ Федор СПБ ГБНОУ СПБ ГДТЮ 0.667 4 19 квалифицирован
35 ВИНОГРАДОВ Александр КИР КОГАУ СШОР САЛЮТ 0.667 3 19 квалифицирован
36 СМОРОДИН Иван СПБ ФОРТ 0.667 2 18 квалифицирован
37 ДОМНИН Дмитрий МОС МГФСО 0.667 1 17 квалифицирован
38 СКОЧИЛОВ Горгий СПБ КШВСМ 0.667 1 16 квалифицирован
39 ХРОМЧЕНКО Григорий СПБ ФОРТ 0.667 -1 16 квалифицирован
40 ФРОЛОВ Макар СПБ СПАРТАК 0.600 9 15 квалифицирован
41 ГОЛОПАНОВ Артём МОС ФК ДИНАМО-МОСКВА 0.600 3 16 квалифицирован
42 БОГОСЛОВСКИЙ Михаил МОО МБУ ДО ДЮСШ Г. ЛОБНЯ 0.600 0 14 квалифицирован
43 РАЗИНЬКОВ Тимофей СПБ СШОР КОМЕТА, СКА 0.600 -2 9 квалифицирован
44 ПРИКАЗЧИКОВ Денис МОО МБУ ДО ДЮСШ Г. ЛОБНЯ 0.500 3 18 квалифицирован
45 ЛЕУСЕНКО Артем СПБ СШОР КОМЕТА 0.500 2 18 квалифицирован
46 СИНИЦИН Виталий СПБ СПАРТАК 0.500 1 18 квалифицирован
47 РАЗУМИХИН Игорь СПБ КШВСМ, ПМК СТАРТ 0.500 1 17 квалифицирован
48 ШРАГЕ Аркадий СПБ КШВСМ 0.500 1 15 квалифицирован
49 БАБАЙЛОВ Тимофей КИР КОГАУ СШОР САЛЮТ 0.500 1 13 квалифицирован
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